Appendix VI

Section 5A Gazette Notice




Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 14/10/2004, No. 132, p. 3262

Land Declared No Longer Required for
Education Purposes

Pursuant to section 5A of the Education Lands Act 1949, and
pursuant to an authority - delegated fo me, I, Paul Dickson
Burke, Group Manager Property, -Ministry of Education,
- Wellington, hereby give the following notice.

Notice .
1. The land described in the Schedule to this notice is no
longer required for education purposes.

2. This notice shall come into force on 14 October 2004.

Schedule
Area
ha _
0.0845 Lot 15, DP 47752 (all Computer Freehold
Register 168065), North Auckland Land
Registration District, subject to building line
( restriction K75112.
v.u809 Tot 17, DP 64067 (all Computer Freehold
Register 165199), North Auckland Land
Registration District, subject to a drainage
easement in gross.
17460 Lot 1, DP S12494, part 2B2M and = part
2B2M3B3B Tauranga Taupo Block (all Gazette
Notices 490171 and $466207), South Auckland
Land Registration District.
0.0936 Lot 1, DP 8668 (all Computer Freehold Register
52A/320), South Auckland Land Registration
District. . _ )
2.0745 Section 6, Block XVI, Waioeka Survey District
(part of Gazette Notice 138134.1), Gisbome
Land Registration District. :
2.2769 Lot 95, DP 27350 and Lot 127, DP 29022
(all Computer Freehold Register 36D/499 and

Description

part of Gazette Notice 772080), Wellington Land

Registration District.
1.0827 Lot 4, DP $3892 (part of Gazette Notice 112640),
. South Auckland Land Registration District.
( .146 Closed road, Block XX, Town of Allanton, Otago
Land Registration District (part New Zealand
Gazette, 4 Angust 1966, No. 46, page 1235).
Part Block XX, Town of Allanton, Otago Land
Registration District (part New Zealand Gazette,
22 December 1965, No. 78, page 2334).
Part Lot 3, DP 648, Otago Land Registration
District (part New Zealand Gazette, 18 November
1965, No. 69, page 2049). S
1.9392 Part Lot 1, DP 2680 and part Lot 7, DP 720,
. Otago Land Registration District (New Zealand
Gazette, 16 February 1967, No. 10, page 235).
1.6187 Part Section 1, Block XV, East Taieri Survey
District (Deeds Index E58, Deeds Book 11, page
358).
2.2806 Lots 3, 4, 5 and 272, DP 8960, Otago Land
Registration District (New Zealand Gazette,
- 30 April 1959, No. 25, page 549).
1.4151 Part Section 6, Block XI, East Taieri Survey
District (part New Zealand Gazette, 25 May
1989, No. 89, page 2087).
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of October 2004.
PAUL DICKSON BURKE, Group Manager Property,

Ministry of Education.
1n6775
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Appendix V

Contingent Liability Clearance




| | | | | Environment
| | Waikato

File No: 2202 09
Document No: 956869 = ——z__zz—
Enquiries to: ~ Nick Kim TA:

REGIONAL COUNCIL

2 November 2004

Bronwyn Simmonds,
Property Manager,
DTZ New Zealand Ltd.,
PO Box 1545,
WELLINGTON

Enquiry re contamination status: Tauranga Taupo Pfimary School, SH1, Waitetoko -

s Dear Bronwyn

This letter is in response to your recent enquiry (28 October 2004) in relation to records we may
hold about the contamination status of Tauranga Taupo Primary School, SH1, Waitetoko.

Environment Waikato maintain a register of properties known to be contaminated on the basis
of chemical measurements, or potentially contaminated on the basis of past land use. This
register is still under development and should not be regarded as comprehensive; for this
reason, absence of a property from our records can not be taken to imply that the site
concerned is definitely free from contamination. ‘

However, | can confirm that this property does not appear in our régister. This being the case,
we have no evidence to suggest that contamination might be present.

Best regards,

Nick Kim
Environmental Chemist

HEAD OFFICE = ph+64-7-856 7184

Cnr Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga S’rréefs, : . ' PO Box 4010, ) 0800 800 401
' PO Box-501; TAUPO ph ﬂ-64-7;378_6539 : 401 Grey Sireet, fux +64-7-856 0551

13 Opatito Roqd,‘PAEFR;OA - ph +64-7-862 8376 L HAMILTON EAST, New Zealand " www.ew.govt.nz
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Valuation Details




PP R LR G e

@1/86/2885 17:57 B4-7-

Rofpspion: 05328/1

H F CORRIGALL

Dip VEM. AMNZPL MNZIV.
Registered Valuer
262 Tuhingamata Road, RD1, Taupo. NZ
Phone-(07) 3776368,  Fax (07) 3786365,
Mobile (25 939644,  email hughcjo@xtra.co.nz

Limited

Reé: E"\Walmau;im’x of] Property: Tauranga Taupo School, Te Rangiita.
Azﬂcﬁte& by your 4 mail message of the 31* May 2005 the following is a break down of the

sz ;

Market Value

us supplied and with reference to the original report dated the 20" May
2B2M3B3B &
P2B2M  Lotl, DPS)2494
3 $
M with a land area
1,798,000
M3B3B with a land area
and Lot 1, DPS 12494 with
metees. 750,000
77,000

$1,875,000  $750,000

5,000

$1,880,000 $750,000

3786365 H.F.CORRIGALL. PAGE @82




Supplier: DTZ (Wellington) B14280

Tuesday, 4 October 2005

Dear Supp1ier ' | , 7’ % .

Your job Tauranga Taupo Primary School & residence - SH 1 Waitetoko File Ref
CPC/2004/10054 has been allocated Job Number AK01288 and allocated to Ross Sutherland. The
Date of receipt was 3/10/2005. .

Yours faithfully

Crown Property Clearances
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|DPigi New Zealand |

International Properly Advisers YOUR REF: CPC/O4/1 0054/Z
OUR REF: CPC/04/10054/A

DIRECT TEL: 04 460 3847

. DIRECT FAX: ' . 044720713

- EMAIL: tim.papps@dtz.co.nz

30 September 2005

Manager Clearances
Land Information New Zealand

PO Box 5501
WELLINGTON /A : :
/2 S iy
A B
. ;1' -
Attention:  Trevor Knowles i
Dear Trevor

Enclosed is a Section 40 report for the above closed school and residence, for your
consideration. '

Yours faithfully
DTZ New Zealand Limited MREINZ

T

Tim Papps
Nominated Person

DTZ New Zealand Limited MREINZ, Level 10, State Insurance Tower, 1 Willis Street, PO Box 1545, Wellington
Telephone +64 4 472 3529 Fax +64 4 472 0713 Email wellington@dtz.co.nz Website www.dtz.co.nz

DTZ New Zealand is within the DTZ Debenham Tie Leung group of companies. This group is in an international
alliance with the Staubach Company in USA. Globally DTZ has over 8,000 staff in 46 countries and 193 offices. s -
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- Vendor Agency Disclosure Form




Toitu te ' J
Land whenua \
Information !’!é/}/

New Zealand Eseme==

‘Vendor Agency Disclosure Form

All Government agencies, and other agencies disposing of land subject to the offer back provisions of the Public Works Act 1981, are
required to notify a supplier accredited by Land Information NZ as soon as-a decision is made to dispose of any land. This department’s

quality assurance policy requires suppliers to furnish this form following its completion by vendor agencies.

Vendor Agency  ~ Ministry of Education
Contact Person - , Rosemary Johnson
Postal Address Private Bag 1749 Rotorua
- Telephone Number 07 349 7399 | Fax Number 07 349 7398

1. a)Area 1.746 hectares
b) CFR, Document Reference, or Gazette Notice_Part GN 8466207 & all GN 8490171 =~~~

c¢) Legal Description

dj .Physical Desciiption Cloéed School, dwelling and associated improvernents

e) Address and Location SH1, Waitetoko, Taupo

f) Is the land landlocked or without frontage to a Iégal road? YES | l NO _

.2. - a) The most recent valuation held (include GST separately l $2.548.000 |
where applicable) . =2 _

b) State date, and the purpose for which the valuation | 20/05/05 — CMV 4!

was commissioned:

3. a)ls the land subject to any registered interests YES |:| NO

b) If YES, describe the nature of the interest
(Attach any further information to this form)

4. a)ls the land subject to any unregistered interests o YES l:l NO

b) If YES, describe theg nature of the interest
(Attach any further information to this form)

5. a)Has the land been designated for another public work or has there YES L—__—l NO I__X__'

been a written expression of interest from another agency for the land?

b) If YES, describe the nature of this designation or interest -

(Attach any further information to this form)

?(' a) Does the Vendor Agency intend to retain an interest in the land? YES I:I @
b) If YES, describe the nature of this interest

(Attach any further information to this form)
7. For CRI properties, date of the shareholding Ministers’ consent r N/A |
8. For DHB properties, date of the Minister of Health's consent l : N/A I

(note that previous consents given to CHEs or HHSs are void)

9. a) For surplus RAILWAYS properties, date of the Minister of Railways or | N/A J

Minister for SOE’s consent

b) Was the property cleared through the CCJWP process? : ¥ES—|——__—tI——NG ,:l




10. Department of Conservation response obtained under sec 24AA(2b) YES X ‘NO
or sec 24AA(4b) of the Conservation Act 1987 and in respect to ’ I———l
conservation values (protected under 5 above).
{Attach a copy of the response)

11. For EBUCATION properties, gazette reference supporting the uplifting of l .14 October 2004

the purpose under sec 5A of the Education Lands Act 1949

12. a) Is there any known contamination of the property, or any past uses YES \:l NO
of the property which could cause contamination?

b) If YES, provide details

(Attach any further information to this form)

13 | confirm that:

+ | have made all reasonable enquiries prior to making the representations, warranties, and disclosures. As
' far as | am aware, ali the information contained in this form and any other written information | have or will
give to you is true and correct in aII respects and represents all the material information relating to the

above described property

o the above described property is no longer required for a State Primary School being the purpose for which
itis held. The decision that this property is surplus to this requirement, was taken on 30 July 2004

OR

/ W} 22107 |05
R gz :

Authorised Persgn for V@ndor Agency

Nednpk D@/;Jeﬂwwuj Q//ﬁm,

Designation
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Department of Conservation Clearance




NOTIFICATION OF INTENTION TO DISPOSE OF LAND

In accordance with Section 24(2A) of the Conservation Act 1987 notification is hereby
given that Ministry of Education intends to sell or otherwise dispose of the following land.

The notice is also to fulfil the Cabinet requirement to.notify the Department of
Conservation so that the conservation value of the area may be assessed.

Area

Legal description

CFR reference

Location

Local authority

Application of District Plan

Designations

Land

Details of adjoining/internal waterways

Marginal strips or esplanade reserves
on adjoining properties

1.7460 hectares

Lot 1 DPS 12494 & Pt Tauranga Taupo 2B2M2 &
2B2M3B3B

GN 5466207, GN 5490171

383 SH 1, Te Rangiita
(give street address or approximate location, suﬂiczent
to enable the area to be located on maps and plans)

Taupo District Council

Designation D25, underlying zoning Residential
(include any known designations and briefly outline
how the District Plan affects the area)

Tauranga Taupo School Designation D25

| does/ does not adjoin a waterway

(delete which does not apply, this information should
be provided by a person who has at least carried out a
basic check of the facts from available information such
as a LINZ Accredited Supplier or a Property Officer
from the disposing depariment)

Lake Taupo is within 20m of northern boundary.

(provide as much detail as is known, especially the
width of any adjoining or internal waterway, the size
of any lakes and whether or not the area adjoins the -
sea. Comments on any conservation values, including
the values any marginal strip may protect would also*

be useful)

Esplanade reserves adjoin northern boundary of
part of site, northern boundary of balance of site
is within 20m of Lake Taupo.

(provide brief details, if known, purtzcularly about

. widths)

Page - 10f 3




Brief details of any known conservation values, the landscape and vegetation cover of the land
whether or not it adjoins an existing protected area.

................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................
teeevensisavasesenssesbeseseue nacarasstans e aeurreeeNTaneetaneenesieesreIceelietetaleseNTNIesIretEerInbIeelledetIto NI SRo nERR TR L I RSEs ON IO OBt vRrlY

.................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................

~ (attach a suitable plan if one is avazlable eg a copy of the SO Plan or DP or a copy of a cadastral
plan record)

.......................... LINZ Nominated Person
(signed for disposing department or agency) (designation)

Page-20f 3
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Départment of Conservation

1 The area does not adjoin a waterway so no marginal strip will be created.

2 The area has no known conservation values that the Department of Conservation
wishes to see protected.

LDBneaN g s xITw@’Q ...... e
(szgned for Department of Conservat“ on) (designation)

Comments

This advice is designed to provide a quick reply where no niarginal strip is created or
‘where a 20 metre strip will be sufficient. It will also be used to provide a quick response if
there are no other known conservation values requiring protection.

It will be used to advise that the need for protection either by wider marginal strips or
other means is to be investigated during a further 20 working day period.

If an investigation is carried out to determine any conservation values, separate advice
will be provided of the outcome. That will include whether the department plans to
negotiate protection for all or part of the area and the process for doing so or require a
marginal strip wider than 20m.

If the disposing department or agency wishes to apply for an exemption or reduction in
the marginal strip requirement, a separate application will be necessary with supporting
information detailing why a reduction or exemption is required. Sections 24A and 24B of
the Conservation Act apply. |

Page -3 0f 3
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Mission Point

. Scale 1:10000
0 . 200 400 600 800 ' 1000 1200m
I P T D TN SR P ST ST U S S |
TAURANGA TAUPO PRIMARY SCHOOL

Survey and Title Data as at 3-APRIL-2004, Valuation and Sales Data as at 5-JANUARY-2004 and Geodetic Mark data as at 3-APRIL-2004. For aqgitonal mark data
visit www.linz.govt.nz. Cadastral Information from LINZ Core Recdrd System (CRS). CROWN COPYRIGHT .




